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ADMISSION NOTICE

FINAL YEAR B-TECH. (ETRX,CMPN,IT &EXTC) ADMISSION 2019-20.

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FINAL YEAR B-TECH. ADMISSION (ELECTRONICS , COMPUTER , INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY AND ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATION ) FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019 —
2020.

EWS/SEBC

Open SC/ST/DT/ITFWS EBC/OBC

Category NT/VJ/ISBC Category

1 Tuition Fees 113182.00 0.00 56591.00
2  Devlopment Fees 11318.00 11318.00 11318.00
3 Inter University and Sports & Cultural Activity Fees  36.00 36.00 36.00
4 University Disaster Relief Fund 10.00 10.00 10.00
5 E Charges 20.00 20.00 20.00
6 Insurance on student 48.00 48.00 48.00
7  University Program Fees 10.00 10.00 10.00
8 Gymkhana Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00
9 E-Suvidha 50.00 50.00 50.00
10 University V.C Fund 20.00 20.00 20.00
11 University NSS Reg. Fees 10.00 10.00 10.00
TOTAL RS. 125104.00 11922.00 68513.00

Note :

1. All students are required to note that the fees for the academic year 2019-2020 is to be paid online on
‘spitprocampuz.com’ portal using your login.
2. The site will be open from 08/07/2019 to 16/07/2019.

3. All students are required to note that a fine of Rs.100/- per day is payable by student if fees is not paid on the
schedule date and time as above.

4. Students who wish to change their address/Telephone no etc. in the college record may give an application
for the same in Students section.

5. All those belonging to VJ/NT/DT/OBC/EBC/SBC/EWS/SEBC having annual income for the year 2018-
19 more than 8 lakhs will have to pay full fees as per Open Category.
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